STANDARD OFFER FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE AGREEMENT

)

1. 2,

З.

5.

7.

9.

10.

11.

12.

19. 14.

15. 16. 17.

18.

19,

20. 21.

PARTIES: THROUGH	This Agreement is entered into by and between the customer named in Exhibit 1 of this Agreement, hereinafter referred to as "Customer", and the CITY OF LOS ANGELES ACTING BY AND THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER, hereinatier referred to as "LADWP". Each of LADWP and Customer are hereinafter referred to individually as a "Party" and together as "Parties".
BECITALS:	This Agreement is made with reference to the following: Customer desires Outdoor Lighting Service from LADWP with the fixture types and quantities listed in Exhibit 1 of this Agreement at the Lighting Address(es) Identified in Exhibit 1 of this
2.1	Agreement. LADWP shall not be required to install Outdoor Lighting equipment at locations where, in its judgment, the service may be objectionable to others or where there is unreasonable exposure to
2.3	accidental or mailoous damage.
2.4	This Agreement is entered into in accordance with Subsection 6/6(b) or the Uniter of the critical bandling contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:
3.1	11: In consideration of the foregoing Recitals, which are hereby incorporated herein, and of the mutual benefits, terms, and conditions contained herein, the Parties agree as follows: Customer agrees to receive and purchase Electric Service, including Outdoor Lighting service, from LADWP pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Electric Rate Ordinance; the Rulas, and the Electric Service Requirements. LADWP agrees to provide and sell Electric Service, including Outdoor Lighting service, to Customer pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Electric Rate Ordinance, the
3,2	Rules, and the Electric Service Regultements.
3.3 3.4	In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between or among the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the CADVP Outbool Egitating Englishing Englishing Program Rate Calculation Electric Rate Ordinance, the following order of precedence will govern the Interpretation of this Agreement: (i) this Agreement, (ii) the LADWP Outdoor Lighting Program Rate Calculation Methodology, and (iii) the Electric Rate Ordinance.
DEFINITION	S: The definitions and terms provided in the Electric Rate Ordinance, the Rules, and the LADWP Outdoor Lighting Program Rate Calculation Methodology are incorporated in and made a part ment by reference. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the following terms, when initially capitalized, whether in the singular or plural tense, shall meen:
4.1 4.2	Anterment: This Stendard Other for Outdoor Lighting Service Agreement enters on to us and between Customer and and the comparison of the for Outdoor Lighting Service Agreements, and Elevice Agreements, enter ordinacted to the Los Anteise Ordinacted to Elevice Agreements, and the Los Anteise Ordinacted to Elevice Agreements, and the Los Anteise Ordinacted to Elevice Agreements, and the Comparison of the Comparison of the Comparison of the Comparison of the Los Anteise Ordinacted to Elevice Agreements, and the Comparison of the Co
4.3	Electric State Ordinates thereof, including, but not limited to, City of Los Angeles Ordinance No. 184133. Electric Service: As defined in the Rules. LADWP Outdoor Lighting Program Bate Calculation Methodology: The calculation methodology approved by the Board of Water and Power Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles for LADWP Outdoor Lighting Program Bate Calculation Methodology: The calculation methodology approved by the Board of Water and Power Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles for
4.4	LADWP Quittoor Lonting Program Rate Calculation Manadodov. The calculation instructions proved by the Duard of valid and offer for Outdoor Lighting Service Agreement, and all amendments, ravisions, and replacements of that calculation methodology. Outdoor Lighting: Photoelectrically controlled lighting using LADWP-owned fixtures mounted on existing power poles of LADWP's distribution system, on streetlight poles owned by the City
4.5 4.6	of Los Angeles, or on poles owned by Customer. Rules: The Rules Governing Water and Electric Service adopted by the Board of Water and Power Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles under Resolution No. 56, dated September 8, 1983, and all amendments, revisions, and replacements thereof.
EFFECTIVE with Section 6	DATE AND TERM: This Agreement shall become effective upon the "Effective Date", which is the date of acceptance and execution by both Parties. Unless terminated earlier in accordance of the Agreement, this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect until the twentisth (20") anniversary of the Effective Date.
TERMINATIC	2N:
6.1 6,2	Customer may terminate this Agreement Immediately upon written notice of such intent or by telephone can to CADVVP's Customer Content Center Center depiction into the customer content of the customer Content of the customer Content of the customer Content of the customer Center Cen
6.3	advening LADWP of such Intent. Notwithstanding the notice requirement of Section 6.1, LADWP may larminate this Agreement immediately upon written notice of such intent should any installed Outdoor Lighting equipment. In its judgment, prove to be objectionable to others or to be unreasonably exposed to accidental or malicious demage.
16.4 6.5	Agreement to terminate and termination by Customer shak be executed by any duity autoritzed representative or Customer.
6.6	Agreement to terminate and the provided of the stalled fixture if Customer terminates part or all of the service subject to this Agreement between eight (8) days and one (1) year after installation of all fixtures subject to this Agreement, provided, however, that this payment per installed fixture is not required if LADWP agrees to that Customer's assignment of this Agreement in accordance with Section 17 of this Agreement.
CHARACTER	A CF SERVICE: Outdoor Lighting service will be unmetered and provided by LADWP using LADWP's streetlight-style or directional fixtures. Such service will be provided only where LADWP deems that the
7.1	Dutdoor Lighting service will be unmetered and provided by LADWP using LADWP's streetight-style or directional tixtures. Such service will be provided biny where LADWP defins whet the installation will be of a permanent and established character. LADWP shalf typically install standard Outdoor Lighting equipment and shall operate and maintain all necessary facilities, which shall remain its sole property at all times. Standard Outdoor
	Lighting equipment includes a streetlight-style or directional luminaire, automatic control, up to one (1) span of secondary conductor if necessary, and a standard support arm up to falsen (15) feet in length for the streetlight-style luminaire or up to forty-eight (48) inches in length for the directional luminaire. Nonstandard installations are available at LADWP's sole discretion, but Customer must pay the additional cost of such installation in advance.
7.3	Fixtures shall be lighted daily from dusk to dawn, However, LADWP does not guarantee to anyone, or assume responsibility to provide, continuous lighting during such periods. LADWP shall not be liable to Gustomer or anyone else for damage, loss, or injury resulting from any interruption in lighting service for any reason, including, but not limited to, electric outages,
	equipment failures, vandalism, disconnection for nonpayment of bills, and negligence. Customer agrees to hold harmless LADWP, the City of Los Angeles, their boards, officers, agents, employees, assigns, successors-in-interest, contractors, and subcontractors therefor. Customer further agrees to hold harmless LADWP, the City of Los Angeles, their boards, officers, and subcontractors therefor. Customer further agrees to hold harmless LADWP, the City of Los Angeles, their boards, officers, and subcontractors therefor.
	agents, employees, assigns, successors-in-interest, contractors, and subcontractors for personal injury, including, but not limited to, bodily injury, or for any property destruction or damage, to Customer or any person or antity acting on Customer's behalf, including, but not limited to, any agent, designes, contractor of any tier, or lesses, in any manner arising from or in connection with this Agreement.
7.4	LADWP shall typically make any nacessary repairs or lamp replacement within three (3) working days after being notified or a lighting outage by Customer, but only during regularly scheduled weekday working hours. Customer should call LADWP's Customer Contect Center telephone line (currently 1-300-DIAL DWP) to inform LADWP or any lighting outage. Electricity made available for Outdoor Lighting service under this Agreement. Customer should not connect or seek to
	connect its electric load to the Outdoor Lighting facilities at the Lighting Address(ee) listed in Exhibit 1.
MONTHLY RA 8.1	Unless a preexisting monthly rate is applicable, the monthly rate fixed for the langth of this Agreement for each fixture type shall be fixed using the LADWP Outdoor Lighting Program Rate
8.2	Celculation Methodology. The monthly rate(s) applicable to service subject to this Agreement are listed in Exhibit 1 of this Agreement. Customer accounts shell not be totalized under this Agreement. Menthly matched be adjusted for unders the adjusted for a failure of any Outdoor Lipblice counting to the adjusted in constructions with Spaller 0.1
	Monthly rates shall not be adjusted for outages unrelated to a failure of only Outdoor Lighting equipment, provided, however, bills may be adjusted in accordance with Section 9.1.
	PAYMENTS; The bit shall be the sum of (i) the sum of the monthly rates for each fixfure type of the service multiplied by the respective fixture quentities and (ii) any other charges pursuant to this Agreement or the Rules, including, but not limited to, any late payment and service restoration charges, provided, however, that the bill shall be adjusted for a particular fixture to exclude the days in excess of three (3) that the fixture was not working if, after the initial notification from Customer to LADWP of such non-functioning fixture, more than three days pass without LADWP
9.2 9.3	restoring the fixture's functionality. All bills for Electric Service, including Outdoor Lighting service under this Agreement, are due and payable upon presentation. Payment shall be made in accordance with the Rules. Bills and payments shall be transmitted to the following addresses:
	9.3.1 If to Customer: to the Customer Contact Person named in Exhibit 1 (or to Customer If no Customer Contact Person named) at the Billing Address stated in Exhibit 1 9.3.2 If to LADWP:
	Department of Weter and Power of the City of Los Angeles P.O. Box 51111, Room 424 Los Angeles, California 90051
9.4 1	Attention: Accounts Payable ADWP may change, by written notice to Customer, the name of address of the person to receive newments oursuant to take Agreement
8.5 1	Customer may change, by written notice to LADWP or by telephone call to LADWP's Customer Contact Center telephone line (currently 1-800-DIAL, DWP), the name or address of the person o receive bills pursuant to this Agreement.
10.1 0	MODIFYING. OR RESTORING INSTALLATIONS: Duidoor Lighting installations subject to this Agreement may be relocated or modified at the request of Customer for an additional charge, payable in advance.
(0.2 (V	Duidoor Lighting installations removed or modified at the request of Customer and those removed for delinquent payment, which are subsequently requested by Customer to be restored within one (1) year of the removal or modification, shall be subject to a charge for all such removal, modification, and restoration costs incurred by LADWP, payable in advance of restoration.
<u>NOTICES:</u> 11.1 A	Any written notice under this Agreement shall be deemed properly given on the date of delivery if delivered in person or three (3) days after mailing if sent by registered or certified mail,
t i	uostage prepaid, to the person specified below unless otherwise provided for in this Agreement. 1.1.1 If to Customer: to the Customer Contact Person named in Exhibit 1 (or to Customer If no Customer Contact Person named) at the Billing Address stated in Exhibit 1 1.1.2
	Department of Water and Power of the City of Los Angeles 111 North Hope Street, Room 956
	Los Angeles, CA 20012 Allentin: Cultore: Libring Express Manager
	ADWP may change, by written notice to Customer, the name or address of the person to receive notices pursuant to this Agreement. Nationar may change, by written notice to LADWP or by telephone call to LADWP's Customer Contact Center telephone line (currently 1-800-DIAL DWP), the name or address of the person to receive notices pursuant to this Agreement.
UNDERSTANDI and there are no representations,	NG: Exhibit 1 is incorporated herein and made a part of this Agreement. This Agreement contains the entife understanding between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof; other promises, terms, conditions, obligations, understandings, or agreements between the Parties with respect thereto. This Agreement supersedes all previous communications, understandings, and agreements, either orei or written, between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof.
	CTION HEADINGS: Section headings appearing in this Agreement are inserted for convenience only and shall not be construed as interpretations of text.
NONWAIVER: 1	None of the provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed waived unless expressly waived in writing: Any omission or failure of either Party to demand or enforce stact performance of Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or as a relinquishment of any rights. All provisions and rights shall continue and remain in full force and effect as if such omission or failure
NO THIRD-PART	N OF FACILITIES: This Agreement shall not be construed as a dedication of any properties or facilities, or any portion thereof, by either Party to each other or the public. Y BENEFICIABLES: This Agreement is for the sole benefit of the Parties hereto and shall not be construed as granting rights to any person or entity other than the Parties or imposing on ations to any person other than a Party.
Supervision of the second seco	SIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: Customer shall not essign any of its rights under this Agreement unless and until (i) LADWP provides prior written consent thereof and (ii) LADWP finds that such d not result in costs to be incurred by LADWP beyond those anticipated under this Agreement with Customer. Any purported assignment in violation of this section shall be null and void and ct.
SEVERAL OBLIG obligations, and ik impose a trust or i	ATIONS: Except as otherwise required for public antities under California Government Code Section 895 et sec. or any amendments to or replacements of that chapter, the dutles, abilities of the Parties are several and not joint or collective. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall be construed to create an association, trust, partnership, or joint venture or to partnership duty, obligation, or liability on or with regard to either Party. Each Party shall be individually and severally liable for its own obligations under this Agreement.
GOVERNING LAV	M1 This Agreement shall be governed by and Interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the City of Los Angeles, without record to conflict of law
submit to the exclu claims by or again	usive jurisdiction of such courts in the State of California and waive any defense of forum non conveniens. Customer must comply, to the extent applicable, with California and waive any defense of forum non conveniens. Customer must comply, to the extent applicable, with California and governing
EXECUTION: IN	AND COSTS: Both Parties agree that in any action to enforce the terms of this Agreement that each Party shall be responsible for its own attorney fees and costs.
on behalf of the Pa	WITNESS WHEREOF, the signatories hereto represent that they have read and understood this Agreement and that they have been appropriately authorized to enter into this Agreement arty for whom they sign. This Agreement is hereby executed on the date and year written in Exhibit 1 of this Agreement.

Exhibit	1			,			·	
Customer Name:						Facility Type:	Open Vision Account Number	
						Phone:		
ustomer Contact Pe	ason ff differt	m man above:				Г ЦАНС.		
ghting Address:		. <u>.</u>		<u> </u>		TG Page:	Area:	
Ly:	···		Zip:			Cross Street:	······································	
ling Address:				· · · ·		City:	Zipt	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•			·	
rrent Account #:	· .				• •			
allation Crew:	······································	<u>_</u>		- T	Installation D	ate		
Size		Monthly Rate	To	 tal per			lemarks	
& Туре	Quantity	per Unit	Siz	e/Type		<u> </u>	ланаі Ку	
100 DS 250 DS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ ¹	<u>\$</u> \$			ante de la aj demana, inte de de destante en caractera a	، איר און יונטאראינאנא איר איז אינטאראינאנאראינער אין אינט אינטאראינעראינער איין אונטאנאיילעלילעלילט אינטאראינער אינט און אינטאראינער אינט אינטאראינער אינט אינט אינט אינט אינט אינט אינט אינט	
400 DS		\$	\$				антонала инстраластикан колтон от боло инстранатор и стали и стали стали стали стали с стали стали стали стали 	
1000 DS		\$	\$			er Mart I of Wayne and de er bener far bit spin it september af	aan sa bahan kun kun kun kun kun kun kun kun kun ku	
175 DH		\$	\$			an a	nie, fiffende metromonie metro prime doua metro antimizio o managine a provinsi se se se se se metro stopo ant	
250 DH		\$	\$			n men en ben belane, na anne geneelen siet an geneenen in soor		
400 DH		\$	\$				аналандандан жаналанан түр аларынын түр түр каралардан бараттар жана байлай. Карадар бар бар бар байлай түр түр Түр бар бар бар бар байлай байлаг. Караби	
1000 DH		\$	\$			dell'inclusive quantum annun ann an d	oli na mananana maraka karakan karakan na marakan karakan karakan karakan karakan karakan karakan karakan kara T	
85 DL*		\$	\$			Freedowers - Page gamaning particular summer of a generation	affenting an	
130 DL*		\$	\$		a month of the first state and a second state of the second state	Herenself, Birzen an an annand an an an bheir bhirde -	u na farangela katang sa ang katang katang katang katang katang sa sang katang katang sa sa sa sa sa sa sa sa Ing pang katang katang katang katang katang katang katang sa	
250 DL* 357 DL*		\$	<u>\$</u> \$		·	alaata ahay kata kata ahaa sharaa ahaa	e e <u>hannaan a</u> baha sharanan ee an an ah _{ah} aan yaa ah ar ah	
557 01	, .	Φ	Ф			anan jan a ⁿ an ang sina	 	
100 CS		\$	\$		a decembra de construction de construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la const a construction de la construction de construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la	and of the second s	ана у таката у така да така кала кала кала кала кала кала кал	
250 CS 400 CS		\$ \$	\$ \$	<u> </u>			na frankrigen sjon og støret de forstatte for en anderen af stæret i stæret i stæret er anarende af anderen stø	
<u>+00 CS</u>		ф.	· · ·			annan si na manan ya na sa	an an ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann an	
175 CH		\$	\$			af Di shini alan da shini a'na waqaana waxiyang ay sa basha kuna a dawadi. Ma Selaman marka ya shiniyadi	ha dh' y chagana a ga a bhann a Canar Ma (1941) a ga an ann an ann an ann an Annan Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna An Mh' anna ann a bhail - galar a 1994 a Bh 1997 a ga ann a seo ann an sao an Sala (1977 a mar ann an an an an Anna	
400 CH		\$	\$		and a state of the	- Betterfining Witness and some bleven bleven bleven bleven better som generation och generationen av det som s	ייידי אומט אין איז	
70 CL*		\$	\$			<u> </u>	· ·	
100 CL*		\$	\$	· ·				
140 CL*		\$	\$ NOTE:	Skatah	with pole our	her note time a	nd other important info must be	
otal Monthly Rates: \$			attached	l.	with pole num	, poie type a	na outor important into <u>maist</u> oc	
itional Char		\$	Descr	iption				
WP Outdoor Lig	sting Speci	alist:	•••		Phone:		Date Visited:	
n this Exhibit 1 y	when due an	ates and charges sta d executes the attac with its Section 21	ted hed		Departmen	t of Water & Po	ting by and through the ower executes the attached ace with its Section 21.	
ature:	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Signa	ure:			
me:								
:lo:					Title:			
					;			
				Jano,			<u>_</u>	
			. 1		-			